loss are subject to price risk which may affect the profit and loss of the company.

To manage its price risk, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done based on internal review and

limits decided by the management from time to time.

Non-derivative financial liabilities

Cash Flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as interest rates and equity prices – will affect the Company’s income

or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.

The Company is not exposed to currency risk on account of its borrowings and other payables in foreign currency. The functional

currency of the Company is Indian Rupees. The Company does not use derivative financial instruments for trading or speculative

purposes.

An increase of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased gains as at year end by the amounts

shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Contractual cash flows
31 March 2023

103

Sensitivity Analysis

As at

31 March

2023

As at

31 March

2022

Investments measured at

FVTPL (including equity

instruments held for

trading)
10% Increase in price 0.08 0.09

10% Decrease in price (0.08) (0.09)

Investments measured at

FVTOCI
10% Increase in price 2.30 2.84

10% Decrease in price (2.30) (2.84)

Note No: 42
A

(Rs in Lakhs)

b Sr Amount

1 Amortisation of Right of use assets 11.37

2 Unwinding discount on lease liabilities 0.94

c Maturity Analysis lease liabiltiies

Sr Amount

1 Due in next 1 year 1.80

2 Due in next 1 - 3 years 0.00

3 Due in next 3 - 5 years 0.00

4 Due after 5 years 0.00

d

Note No: 43
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

Impact on Profit and

Impact on other

comprehensive Income

The Company does not have any immovable property (other than properties where the Company is the lessee and the lease

agreements are duly executed in favour of the lessee) whose title deeds are not held in the name of the Company.

[…]

loss are subject to price risk which may affect the profit and loss of the company.

To manage its price risk, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done based on internal review and

limits decided by the management from time to time.

Non-derivative financial liabilities

Cash Flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as interest rates and equity prices – will affect the Company’s income

or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.

The Company is not exposed to currency risk on account of its borrowings and other payables in foreign currency. The functional

currency of the Company is Indian Rupees. The Company does not use derivative financial instruments for trading or speculative

purposes.

An increase of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased gains as at year end by the amounts

shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Contractual cash flows
31 March 2023

145

Sensitivity Analysis

As at

31 March

2023

As at

31 March

2022

Investments measured at

FVTPL (including equity

instruments held for

trading)
10% Increase in price 0.08 0.09

10% Decrease in price (0.08) (0.09)

Investments measured at

FVTOCI
10% Increase in price 2.30 2.84

10% Decrease in price (2.30) (2.84)

Note No: 42
A

(Rs in Lakhs)

b Sr Amount

1 Amortisation of Right of use assets 11.37

2 Unwinding discount on lease liabilities 0.94

c Maturity Analysis lease liabiltiies

Sr Amount

1 Due in next 1 year 1.80

2 Due in next 1 - 3 years 0.00

3 Due in next 3 - 5 years 0.00

4 Due after 5 years 0.00

d

Note No: 43
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

Impact on Profit and

Impact on other

comprehensive Income

The Company does not have any immovable property (other than properties where the Company is the lessee and the lease

agreements are duly executed in favour of the lessee) whose title deeds are not held in the name of the Company.